
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014916-2025 

Contract

Provision of Clean and Waste Water Tankers & Spares

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014916

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050261  

Published 14 April 2025, 12:10pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

Fortran Road, St Mellons

Cardiff

CF3 0LT

Email

Mark.Tovey@dwrcymru.com

Telephone

+44 2920740450

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014916-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014916-2025
mailto:Mark.Tovey@dwrcymru.com


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKL - Wales

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk
https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Clean and Waste Water Tankers & Spares

Reference number

DCWW1788

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34133100 - Tankers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Requirement is for the provision of Waste, Water Vacuum Tankers, Waste Water Jet Vac
Tankers, Clean Water Tankers, Service Parts & Spares and associated Support &
Maintenance Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,702,680

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34223340 - Tanker trailers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DCC requires the fabrication of approximately Five 1800 gallon jet / vacuum tanker bodies,
Seven 3000 gallon vacuum tanker bodies, Ten 4000 gallon tanker bodies, Four 6000 gallon
trailer tanker bodies, Two Potable Water Tankers 6x4 - 26 tonne - 3000 and Six Potable
Water Tankers 8x4 - 32 tonne - 4000 gallons

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Tender was run through a Dynamic Purchasing System (Achilles UVDB)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCWW1788

Title

Provision of Waste Water & Potable Water Tankers & Parts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whale Tankers Ltd

Ravenshaw, Solihull,

West Midlands

B91 2SU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04251423

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

Fortran Road, St Mellons

Cardiff

CF3 0LT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.dwrcymru.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.dwrcymru.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T05:18:31+0100
	TCPDF




